## Note for online reference: Any materials or exhibits referenced in this approved resolution can be found in the meeting's materials posted at <u>https://trustees.uoregon.edu/meetings</u>.

## Board of Trustees of the University of Oregon

## **Resolution: Adopted of Proposed Changes to the Student Conduct Code**

Whereas, the University of Oregon has a Student Conduct Code, UO Policy III.01.01, the primary mission of which is to "set forth the community standards and procedures necessary to maintain and protect an environment conducive to learning";

Whereas, to be effective, the Student Conduct Code must be easy to navigate and understand, reflect current practices, and align with applicable laws and standards;

Whereas, the current Student Conduct Code requires updates to improve clarity and to ensure consistent alignment with other University policies, particularly those pertaining to prohibited discriminatory conduct;

Whereas, proposed changes, provided in Exhibit A, have been reviewed by key stakeholders, including the Student Conduct Advisory Board, and are now submitted for approval; and,

Whereas, authority to amend the Student Conduct Code rests solely with the Board of Trustees.

Now, therefore, the Board of Trustees of the University of Oregon hereby adopts the changes Student Conduct Code attached hereto as Exhibit A with an effective date of August 15, 2021.

Moved: <u>Aaron</u> Seconded: <u>Ford</u>

VOTE: Voice Vote Recorded – Ayes carried (no dissention)

DATE: May 20, 2021

Recorded by the University Secretary: